

ARKANSAS SENATE
90th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2015
Amendment Form

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 7

TO ABOLISH THE ARKANSAS LOTTERY COMMISSION; TO ESTABLISH THE
ARKANSAS LOTTERY DIVISION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION.

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 7

Amend Senate Bill No. 7 as originally introduced:

Page 1, delete line 10 and substitute:

"DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION FOR THE PURPOSE OF"

AND

Page 1, delete line 19 and substitute:

"FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION"

AND

Page 1, line 28, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 2, line 28, delete "Division" and substitute "~~Commission~~ Division"

AND

Page 3, line 18, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 6, line 9, delete "Higher" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 6, line 10, delete "Education"

AND



Page 6, line 19, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 6, line 28, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 7, line 1, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 7, line 10, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 7, line 18, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 7, line 22, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 7, line 31, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 8, line 4, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 8, line 6, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 8, line 19, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 8, line 24, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 8, line 31, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 8, line 36, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 9, line 5, delete "Higher" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 9, line 6, delete "Education"

AND

Page 9, line 11, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 10, line 5, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 10, line 14, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 10, line 17, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 11, line 16, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 11, line 33, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 11, line 36, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

Administration"

AND

Page 12, line 4, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 12, line 5, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 12, line 6, delete "Higher" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 12, line 7, delete "Education"

AND

Page 12, line 9, delete "Higher" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 12, line 10, delete "Education"

AND

Page 12, line 20, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 13, line 9, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 13, line 22, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 13, line 25, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 15, line 12, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 15, line 25, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 16, line 17, delete "Higher" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 16, line 18, delete "Education"

AND

Page 16, line 24, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 16, line 30, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 17, line 2, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 17, line 5, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 17, line 28, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 18, line 30, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 18, line 33, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 18, line 35, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

Administration"

AND

Page 21, line 25, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 22, line 24, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 23, line 25, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 25, line 25, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 25, line 34, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 26, line 12, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 26, line 13, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 26, line 20, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 26, line 25, delete "Higher Education's" and substitute "Finance and Administration's"

AND

Page 27, line 8, delete "Higher" and substitute "Finance and Administration's"

AND

Page 27, line 9, delete "Education's"

AND

Page 27, line 23, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 27, line 35, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 28, line 4, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 28, line 20, delete "Higher" and substitute "Finance and Administration's"

AND

Page 28, line 21, delete "Education's"

AND

Page 28, line 31, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 29, line 8, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 30, line 13, delete "Higher" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 30, line 14, delete "Education"

AND

Page 30, line 17, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 30, line 20, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 30, line 23, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 30, line 27, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 30, line 30, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 30, line 34, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 30, line 36, delete "Division of Legislative Audit" and substitute "Department of Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 31, line 3, delete "Division of Legislative Audit" and substitute "Department of Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 31, line 5, delete "Higher" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 31, line 6, delete "Education"

AND

Page 31, line 10, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 31, line 14, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 31, line 22, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 33, line 18, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 34, line 33, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 37, line 9, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 37, line 24, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 37, line 25, delete "Arkansas Lottery Division of the Department of" and substitute "Department of Finance and Administration."

AND

Page 37, delete line 26.

AND

Page 37, line 30, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 37, line 31, delete "Higher Education's" and substitute "Finance and Administration's"

AND

Page 38, line 3, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 38, line 13, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and

Administration"

AND

Page 38, line 23, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 38, line 26, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 38, line 28, delete "Higher" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 38, line 29, delete "Education"

AND

Page 38, line 31, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 38, line 35, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 39, line 4, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 39, line 6, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 40, line 1, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 40, line 4, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 41, line 10, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 41, line 12, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 42, line 29, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 43, line 5, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 44, line 15, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 44, line 21, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 45, line 2, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 45, line 28, delete "Higher" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 45, line 29, delete "Education"

AND

Page 45, line 36, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 46, line 21, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 46, line 23, delete "Higher" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 46, line 24, delete "Education"

AND

Page 47, line 22, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 47, line 26, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 48, line 1, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 48, line 5, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 48, line 8, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 48, line 10, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 48, line 12, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 48, line 19, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 48, line 25, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 49, line 13, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 49, line 15, delete "(5)(A)" and substitute "(5)(A)"

AND

Page 49, line 16, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 49, delete lines 19-21 and substitute:

~~"(B) The commission may request an auditor employed by the Division of Legislative Audit for the purposes of this subdivision (c)(5)."~~

AND

Page 49, line 27, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 49, line 30, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 49, line 34, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 50, line 1, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 50, line 12, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 50, line 21, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 50, line 26, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 50, line 36, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 51, line 13, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 51, line 18, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 52, line 24, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 53, line 21, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 53, line 30, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 56, line 5, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 56, line 29, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 57, line 32, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 58, line 10, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 58, line 18, delete "division" and substitute "the Governor's"

AND

Page 58, line 29, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 59, line 18, delete "Higher" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 59, line 19, delete "Education"

AND

Page 62, line 14, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 62, line 31, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 63, line 2, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 64, line 12, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 64, line 31, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 65, line 15, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 66, line 27, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 66, line 33, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 66, line 34, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 67, line 27, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 69, line 6, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 70, line 5, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 70, line 13, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 70, line 20, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 70, line 33, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 71, line 2, delete "Higher" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 71, line 3, delete "Education"

AND

Page 71, line 11, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

Administration"

AND

Page 72, line 25, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 74, line 35, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 75, line 19, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 77, line 3, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 77, line 19, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 77, line 34, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 78, line 7, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 79, line 9, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 80, line 29, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 81, line 34, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 82, line 33, delete "the" and substitute "the membership of the"

AND

Page 83, line 19, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 83, line 36, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 84, line 6, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 84, line 12, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 84, line 19, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 84, line 32, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 85, line 1, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 85, line 7, delete "Higher Education" and substitute "Finance and Administration"

AND

Page 85, line 17, delete "disruptive" and substitute "undisruptive"

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and _____
By: Senator Hickey

